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Dates for your diary Spring Term 2018  

 
Wednesday 17th January  - Year 6 Parents Meeting—SATS 3.40pm 
(Year 6 Classroom) 
Thursday 18th January  - Year 1 Parents Meeting—Phonics 
Screening (Year 1 Classroom) 
Wednesday 24th January - Year 2 Parents Meeting—SATS 3.40pm 
(Year 2 Classroom) 
Wednesday 24th January - EYFS Open Morning (More info to 
follow 9-10am) 
Thursday 25th January - Year 1 Open Morning (More info to 
follow 9-10am) 
Friday 26th January -  Year 2 Open Morning (More info to follow 
9-10am)  
Friday 26th January - Year 4 Trip to BBOB RFC 
Friday 2nd February - NSPCC Number Day  
 
Friday 9th February - School Closes for Half Term 3.30pm 
 
Monday 19th February - Teacher Training day school closed to 
pupils. 
Tuesday 20th February - School Reopens to pupils  
 
Wednesday 21st February - Year 5 Trip to Stibbington 
Friday 23rd February - Year 6 Trip to Duxford  
Wednesday 28th February - Parent Meeting 3.40pm JCA 
Residential  

Thursday 1st March - World Book Day & School Disco 
Friday 9th March - PRODUCTION of Living things and their 
enviroment (Quantum Theatre) 
Wednesday 14th March - Online Safety Parents Meeting & 
Information  
Tuesday 20th March & Thursday 22nd March - Parents Evening  
Monday 26th—Wednesday 28th March - Year 3/4 Residential Trip 
Thursday 29th March - School Closes for Easter 3.30pm  
Monday 16th April - School Reopens to pupils  

Stars of the week 
 

Koalas –   Elyssa 
Wallabies -  Jay 
Penguins  -  Bradley 
Polar Bears – Jayden 
Crocodiles – Millie 
Alligators -  Rania 
Cheetahs – Nicole 
Jaguars -  Tyler 
Hawks - Taylor 
Eagles -  Yasamin 
Silverbacks -  Madi 

School Contact Information 
Tel: 01604 842958 
Email: admin@sunnysideprimaryacademy.org 
Website: www.sunnysideprimaryacademy.org 
Catering: Kingswood Catering 

Payments: www.parentpay.com 
Communication: Groupcall Expressions App 
Uniform - www.pbparentsonline.co.uk/sunnysideprimary 

Changes to Newsletter 
Please be advised all new and changed additions to the news-
letter will be highlighted by a green box or text. 
Urgent and important information will be in red. 
Any information relating to The Friends of Sunnyside will be in 
blue. 

School Hours  
8.45am All classroom doors open. 
8.55am All classroom doors to be locked. 
3.30pm All children finish school. 

 
If your child arrives after 8.55am please bring them into 
school via the office to sign in.  
If before 9am your child will be marked as present and not 
late. Arriving after 9am will be marked as late on your 
child’s record. 
 

Friends of Sunnyside Events  
 

Thursday 1st March  - School Disco 
Thursday 24th May - Hot Dog Night  
Thursday 12th July - School Disco  

Lunchtimes 
Our lunchtimes have changed:  
Reception:11.45pm - 12.45pm,  
KS1: 12.00pm - 1.00pm,  
KS2: 12.15pm - 1.15pm 

Friends of Sunnyside 
FOS meet every Tuesday 9am—10.30am at school. 
FOS are always happy for new members to join and 
help in a fundraising event for the school.  We are 
currently raising money for our playground.  We 
look forward to some new faces joining us. 

Drop In Times  - Mrs Oliver 
 

Mondays— 9.00 a.m.  

Planned School Trips  
 
Friday 26th January 2018—Year 4 Trip to BBOB RFC 
Wednesday 21st February 2018 - Year 5 Trip to Stibbington Centre 
Friday 23rd February 2018—Year 6 trip to Duxford  
 

Music Tuition 
For those that have undertaken music tuition this 
term your  
music lesson will take place on 
Violin—Wednesday 
Guitar—Friday 
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